
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Naubinway Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Karen Rodock, Sale Officer 2 . Cheryl Ozanich, Witness

05/14/2013          03:00 PM (local time)

Naubinway Office 05/14/2013          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 4854

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: DUEL CITY HARDWOOD

Keith James Spencer

45-111-12-01

137.98% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: JC SIMMONS MIX

Matelski Lumber Inc.

45-117-11-01

37.59%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: HAUNTING MIX

Keith James Spencer

45-118-11-01

72.09%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Cheryl Ozanich

POSTED ON: 05/14/2013 at 3:26:22 pm
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Naubinway Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

DUEL CITY HARDWOOD

45-111-12-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

* Keith James 

Spencer

Bid Per Unit

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Matelski Lumber 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Shepard's 

Forestry Ent Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/14/2013

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Duberville 

Logging

Bid Per Unit

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  20.30 $454.00 $1,000.00 $1,369.00 $750.00 $751.00 $662.38 $560.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  218.00 $8.05 $40.00 $8.15 $26.00 $25.03 $16.00 $8.50

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  393.00 $23.50 $50.00 $23.60 $42.00 $32.02 $26.11 $25.27

NON BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  19.00 $22.20 $22.20 $22.20 $22.20 $22.20 $22.20 $22.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $20,628.40 $49,091.80 $39,264.00 $37,820.80 $33,707.50 $27,617.34 $23,573.91
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Naubinway Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

DUEL CITY HARDWOOD

45-111-12-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

Tuffy And Son 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Chad Germain

Bid Per Unit

J & S Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/14/2013

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  20.30 $454.00 $510.00 $456.00 $455.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  218.00 $8.05 $9.00 $8.15 $8.50

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  393.00 $23.50 $27.50 $25.52 $23.50

NON BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  19.00 $22.20 $22.20 $22.20 $22.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $20,628.40 $23,544.30 $21,484.66 $20,746.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Naubinway Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

JC SIMMONS MIX

45-117-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* Matelski 

Lumber Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Keith James 

Spencer

Bid Per Unit

Kerr Forest 

Management

Bid Per Unit

Duberville 

Logging

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/14/2013

Jack Gribbell

Bid Per Unit

Shepard's 

Forestry Ent Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  8.60 $785.00 $1,350.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $1,000.00 $900.00 $825.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  178.00 $26.90 $42.00 $50.00 $39.00 $27.01 $30.00 $28.90

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  148.00 $64.75 $75.50 $80.00 $65.00 $64.75 $66.00 $65.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $185.00 $185.00 $185.00 $185.00 $185.00 $185.00 $185.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  50.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  45.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  51.00 $28.15 $28.15 $28.15 $28.15 $28.15 $28.15 $28.15

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $24,309.85 $33,447.65 $32,527.65 $26,629.65 $26,178.43 $26,035.65 $25,046.85
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Naubinway Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

JC SIMMONS MIX

45-117-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/14/2013

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  8.60 $785.00 $785.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  178.00 $26.90 $27.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  148.00 $64.75 $65.75

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $185.00 $185.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  50.00 $10.00 $10.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  45.00 $27.00 $27.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  51.00 $28.15 $28.15

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $24,309.85 $24,476.51
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Naubinway Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

HAUNTING MIX

45-118-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* Keith James 

Spencer

Bid Per Unit

Matelski Lumber 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/14/2013

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  91.00 $28.00 $40.00 $38.00 $28.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  117.00 $24.35 $50.00 $42.00 $24.45

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  35.00 $26.60 $40.00 $40.00 $26.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $6,327.95 $10,890.00 $9,772.00 $6,352.25
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